SUNPOWER TECHNOLOGY CORP.
16F.-1, No.150, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.).
TEL: 886-2-8226-3100     FAX: 886-2-8226-3111
SPX-5200-GP1
E-mail: sunpower@sunpower.com.tw
/SPX-5250-GP1
Copy Right Sunpower Technology Corp. 2009, All Rights Reserved.                                                SPX-5200-GP1&SPX-5250-GP1 Rev 1.0

 Current SPX-5200-GP1 <2.8A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
INPUT  SPX-5250-GP1 <3.5A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
 Inrush Current <40A@115V , <60A@230V AC input, Cold start, at 25℃ ambient
 Leakage Current <1.5mA@264V AC input
 Power Factor PF ＞ 0.95
 Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V -12V 5Vsb
 Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A
 Max  SPX-5200-GP1 12A 0.5A
 Load SPX-5250-GP1
20A 25A
16A Peak Load 1.5A 
3A
OUTPUT Output Tolerance   ±3% ±5% ±3% ±10% ±5%
 Ripple Noise MAX.   70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 70 mV
 Efficiency (TYP.) 82%
 Output MAX. SPX-5200-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 110W, total output max 200W
  SPX-5250-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 110W, total output max 250W
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ---- ----
 Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX)  30A 30A 20A ---- ----
Over Load ＆ Short Circuit

Specification:
 Voltage 90V ~ 264VAC universal full range or 127V ~ 375VDC
 Frequency 47 ----- 63 Hz.
 Current SPX-5300-GP1 <4.2A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
INPUT  SPX-5350-GP1 <5.0A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
 Inrush Current <40A@115V , <60A@230V AC input, Cold start, at 25℃ ambient
 Leakage Current <1.5mA@264V AC input
 Power Factor PF ＞ 0.95
 Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V1 12V2 -12V 5Vsb
 Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A 0A
 Max Load 25A 25A 16A 16A 0.5A 3A
      Peak Load 1.5A 
OUTPUT Output Tolerance   ±3% ±5% ±3% ±3% ±5% ±5%
 Ripple Noise MAX.   70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 120mV 70 mV
 Efficiency (TYP.) 82%
 Output MAX. SPX-5300-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 125W, total output max 300W
  SPX-5350-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 125W, total output max 350W
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ----
 Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX)  30A 30A 20A 20A ---- ----
Over Load ＆ Short Circuit

 Current SPX-6200-GP1 <2.8A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
INPUT  SPX-6250-GP1 <3.5A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
 Inrush Current <40A@115V , <60A@230V AC input, Cold start, at 25℃ ambient
 Leakage Current <1.5mA@264V AC input
 Power Factor PF ＞ 0.95
 Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V -12V -5V 5Vsb
 Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A 0A
 Max SPX-6200-GP1 12A 0.5A
 Load SPX-6250-GP1
20A 25A
16A Peak Load 1.5A 
0.5A 3A
OUTPUT Output Tolerance   ±3% ±5% ±3% ±10% ±5% ±5%
 Ripple Noise MAX.   70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 100 mV 70 mV
 Efficiency (TYP.) 82%
 Output MAX. SPX-6200-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 110W, total output max 200W
  SPX-6250-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 110W, total output max 250W
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ---- ---- ----
 Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX)  30A 30A 20A ---- ---- ----
Over Load ＆ Short Circuit

Specification:
 Voltage 90V ~ 264VAC universal full range or 127V ~ 375VDC
 Frequency 47 ----- 63 Hz.
 Current SPX-6300-GP1 <4.2A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
INPUT  SPX-6350-GP1 <5.0A @ 100VAC input, full load condition
 Inrush Current <40A@115V , <60A@230V AC input, Cold start, at 25℃ ambient
 Leakage Current <1.5mA@264V AC input
 Power Factor PF ＞ 0.95
 Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V1 12V2 -12V -5V 5Vsb
 Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A 0A 0A
 Max Load 25A 25A 16A 16A 0.5A 0.5A 3A
      Peak Load 1.5A 
OUTPUT Output Tolerance   ±3% ±5% ±3% ±3% ±10% ±5% ±5%
 Ripple Noise MAX.   70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 120mV 100 mV 70 mV
 Efficiency (TYP.) 82%
 Output MAX. SPX-6300-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 125W, total output max 300W
  SPX-6350-GP1：3.3V & 5V max 125W, total output max 350W
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ---- ---- ----
 Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX)  30A 30A 20A 20A ---- ---- ----
Over Load ＆ Short Circuit